KALABURAGI

Kodagu: 24



SP H D Anand Kumar handing over recovered amount to respective owners at SP office in Vijayapura

## Cops crack 31 online fraud cases, recover ₹ 24.45L

**EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE** @Vijayapura

THE district police have cracked a record 31 online fraud cases and recovered Rs 24.45 lakh from the

Speaking to the reporters on Wednesday, SPHD Anand Kumar said, "The cyber crimes are on rise across the state including Vijayapura district. A total of 31 people fell victim to online frauds in the last one year. The victims have lost the money worth Rs 39.99 lakhs. Most of the victims fell for either phishing or vishing online scams.'

"We had formed a special team to investigate these cases under the cyber-crime police station. The team has carried out an intensive investigation and succeeded in recovering Rs 24.45 lakhs. Among the 31 cases, 11 of them were reported in Cyber Economic and Narcotics (CEN) Crime Police Station, where people had lost Rs 28.96 lakh. In the investigations, the police recovered Rs 15.32 lakhs and returned it to the respective owners on the court orders."

"In 2022, as many as 10 petitions of online fraud of Rs 6.15 lakhs were reported. The police carried out the investigation and recovered Rs 4.5 lakhs. On the orders of the court, the recovered sum has been transferred to the respective owners

## 'Implement Arogya Sanjeevini for BCC staffers'

ENS @ Belagavi

THE employees working at Belagavi City Corporation (BCC) staged a protest and submitted a memorandum addressed to the chief minister through the district administration demanding implementation of 'Aarogya Sanjeevani' programme for the employees working at BCC.

The new 'Arogya Sanjeevani' programme should be extended to all state government employees and their dependent family members. The benefit of this programme should be extended to the "poura karmikas" (civic workers) working in the limits of the Corpora-

tion, they urged. Employees Mallik Gundappanavar, Bharat Talwar, Suresh Dyamannayar, Mahantesh Naik, Rajashree Jadhav and others were present.

## 1,127 houses face rain fury in V'pura Compensation to be provided as per SDRF, NDRF guidelines

**THURSDAY** 

MAHESH M GOUDAR

A total of 1,127 houses have either partially or fully collapsed due to heavy showers in the last one month across the district.

According to the district administration, "A total of 1,127 houses were damaged in the district. Among them, as many as 1,121 houses suffered damages between 15 to 25 per cent and remaining six houses reported damages between 25 to 75 per cent. The compensation will be provided as per the NDRF and SDRF norms. The process for awarding relief funds to the flood victims is underway.'

The rain and floods caused huge damages to houses and agriculture crops on the banks of Doni, Krishna and Bheema Rivers in the region. The water levels have receded in Doni and Bheema Rivers but Krishna continues to flow in full spate for the past 72 hours.

According to the officials of Krishna Bhagya Jala Nigam Limited (KBJNL), "The inflow to Almatti Dam has surged to 1.26 lakh cusecs in the last 12 hours. The outflow has been increased to 1.5 lakh cusecs. The water level stands at 519.40m and storage capacity at 119.572



MOTILAL OSWAL

tmc. The water is discharged from all the 26 crest gates and a few cusecs from the power production unit.

A huge quantity of water is being discharged from Almatti Dam to the downstream. The officials of KBJNL have cautioned about the possible floods in the villages located alongside the river in Vijayapura, Yadgiri and Raichur districts. The respective district administrations have restricted the people, cattle and vehicle movements near by the river.



A completely-damaged house in Vijayapura district. (Left) Officials of the district administration visit a low-lying area in

vithin 60 days from the date of notice(s)/date of receipt of the said notice/s

respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

Loan Agreement No. / Name of the Borrower/Co Borrower/Guarantor

Name of Borrower(s)/ Co Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Legal Heirs. Loan Account No.

Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited

Date : September 15, 2022 Place : Kalburgi

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

LXBID00318-190070364

Kamal Reddy Penta & Akash Reddy Redyy Reddy

#### **WATER RECEDES**

The people dwelling on the banks of Bheema and Doni Rivers can heave a sigh of relief as water level receded in both the rivers. According to the district administration, "The Ujjani dam is recording an inflow of 23,466 cusecs and outflow of 11,600 cusecs. The dam has filled only half of its capacity as only 54.88tmc filled against the total capacity of 118.54tmc. With rain decreasing, the outflow might reduce in the next 24 hours,"ENS

#### **CROP SURVEY**

With heavy showers and floods in parts of Doni and Bheema River belt, crops in thousands of hectares have been damaged across the district. Crop and rain damage survey will be taken up soon after the rain takes a break, said officials at the district administration. It may be noted that the district administration has reported a loss of ₹225 crore due to rain and floods in July and August. Over 5,000 hectares of standing crops mainly cotton and sunflower has been damaged.ENS

**Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited** 

Gp Dcb No - 2/227/4, E Property No 150600402500301426, Anadur, Village Gram Panchayat, Bidar, Karnataka - 585402

Authorized Officer

Reserve Date and Time of Earnest Money Deposit Date and Date & Time of Auction Inspection

3,96,576/- 03:00 PM 03:00 PM

(G)

23rd Sept, 30th Sept

2022 2022 11:00 AM 02:00 PM

**Authorised Office** 

ICICI Home Finance Company Limited

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the **Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Formally known as** 

compliance of Rule 8(1) of Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under section

13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notice/s on the date mentione

against each account calling upon the respective borrower/s to repay the amount as mentioned against each accoun

The borrower/s having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/s and the public in general that thundersigned has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise powers conferred on him/he

The borrower/s in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing

with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited for the amount and interes

thereon as per loan agreement. The borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section13 of the Act, in

under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account

PICICI Home Finance | Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, ICICI HFC
Tower, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400059, India

Branch Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st floor, Dr. Savitha Commercial Complex, Above

ldea Showroom, 2/907/23/2, Opp to Basaveshwara Hospital, Sedam Road, Gulbarga- 585105

[See proviso to rule 8(6)]

Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is not because it in a control of the public in general and in particular to the Regressors) and Guarantes(a) that the

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Physical Possession** Stage of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder;

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link-/https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction

agency Globe Tech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till 29th Sept, 2022 before 5.00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

29th Sept, 2022 before 5.00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule. The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st floor, Dr. Savitha Commercial Complex, Above Idea Showroom, 2/907/23/2, Opp to Basaveshwara Hospital, Sedam Road, Gulbarga-585105 or before 29th Sept, 2022 before 04:00 PM. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer as per above mentioned time then signed copy of tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st floor, Dr. Savitha Commercial Complex, Above Idea Showroom, 2/907/23/2, Opp to Basaveshwara Hospital, Sedam Road, Gulbarga-585105 on or before 29th Sept, 2022 before 05.00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favor of "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd. – Auction" payable at Gulbarga.

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 7021072869 or our Sales & Marketing

Picici Home Finance | Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India Branch Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, CTS No. 3414, 1st floor, Anant Plaza , Samdevi Galli, Khade Baazar, Near Bogarves Circle, Belgaum-590002 [See proviso to rule 8(6)] Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Symbolic Possession** Stage of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder;

The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/

(D)

09th Sept, 2022

Rs. 42,01,127/- 39,65,760/-

Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any

Basayya. (Borrower)
Jayashree (Co-Borrower)
Loan Account No.
LHGUL00001317343

Property Bearing Plot No.122,
in Land Sy No.90-1 Village
Brahampur, Kalburgi Taluk
Kalburgi District- 591303

24-08-2021



## KMF gets global award for 'Ksheera Bhagya'

**EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE** @ Belagavi

THE International Dairy Federation has presented its prestigious 'Innovation In School Milk Programmes' award to Karnataka Milk Federation (KMF) for the effective implementation of Ksheera Bhagya Yojana of Karnataka government with an objective to overcome malnutrition among school children.

On behalf of MLA Balachandra Jarkiholi, who is chairman of KMF, the award was received by KMF Managing Director B C Satish at the four-day World Dairy Summit which was inaugurated by Prime Minister Narendra Modi on September 12 at Greater Noida.

The state government's ambitious project Ksheera

state nine years ago has entered the 10th year. Under the project, 64 lakh students from 55,683 government and aided schools and 39.50 lakh students from 64,000 anganwadis in the state are being given milk five days a week.

The International Dairy Federation has been inviting applications every year from different countries to recognise inventions and experiments being done in the field of dairy. This time, the federation recognised the works of KMF and presented the award to its Ksheerabhagya

According to Balachandra Jarkiholi, applications had been received by the Federation from 144 countries for the prestigious award of the federation this time.

# IISc designs new

RESEARCHERS from the Indian Institute of Science (IISc) have designed a new method to deliver a vaccine candidate for tuberculosis (TB). It involves using spherical vesicles secreted by bacteria coated on gold nanoparticles, which can then be delivered to immune cells. This can potentially trigger an immune response and offer protection against the disease.

The only effective vaccine currently in use is the BCG vaccine, which contains a weakened form of the disease-causing bacterium. When injected into the bloodstream, it triggers the production of an-

While the BCG vaccine works well in children, it is not as effective at protecting adolescents and adults. This prompted Rachit Agarwal, assistant professor at the Centre for BioSystems Science and Engineering (BSSE), IISc, and his group to develop a potential subunit vaccine candidate that contains only parts of the infectious bacterium to

"They're safer compared to live bacterium, and since they are membrane-derived, they contain all kinds of antigens," Agarwal explained. Subunit vaccines typically only contain a limited number of antigens – bacterial proteins that can elicit an immune response in the host. By contrast, Outer Membrane Vesicles (OMVs) contain a variety of antigens and can induce a better immune re-

The study also explained that immune cells cultured in the lab were treated with OMVs derived from Mycobacterium smegmatis, a related bacterial species that does not cause disease in humans. They further plan to develop gold-coated OMVs derived directly from Mycobacterium tuberculosis, and test them on animal models to take the

# TB vaccine

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE @ Bengaluru

stimulate an immune response.

results forward for clinical applications.

## method to deliver

tibodies that can help fight the disease.

sponse," researchers said.

### EXPRESS READ

### Farmer dies of snakebite

Vijayapura: A 53-year-old farmer died after he was bitten by a snake at Benkotagi village near Sindagi on Wednesday. The deceased is Ningangouda Biradar, 53, a resident of Benkotagi and farmer. The incident happened while he was working in his farmland on the outskirts of the village. He is survived by his wife and children. According to the police, "Ningangouda was working in his agricultural land when he was bitten by a snake. He succumbed to the injuries on the spot. He could not be taken to the hospital as there were no people nearby." A case has been registered at the Sindagi police station.

### ದಾಖಲಾಗಿ ಕಳೆದಿದೆ.

ನಾನು ನಾಗರೆಡ್ಡಿ ತಂದೆ ಸಂಗಪ್ತ ಸಾ: ಚಿರಂಜೀವ ನಗರ, ಯಾದಗಿರಿ ದಿನಾಂಕ 27.02.2022ರಂದು ಕೆಲಸದ ನಿಮಿತ್ಯ ಯಾದಗಿರಿ ನಗರ ಹಳೆ ಬಸ್ ನಿಲ್ದಾಣ ದಿಂದ ಹೊಸ ಬಸ್ ನಿಲ್ದಾಣದ ಕಡೆಗೆ ಬರುವಾಗ, ಸರ್ವೇ್ನಂ. 242/1-3 ಬಿ ಯಾದಗಿರಿ(ಬಿ) ಪ್ಲಾಟ ನಂ. 02 ದಾಖಲಾತಿ ನಂ 1056/93-94 ದಿನಾಂಕ 13-01–1994 ನೇದ್ದು ಆಕಸ್ಮಿಕವಾಗಿ ಕಳೆದುಹೋಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಇದರ ಪತೆಗಾಗಿ ಮನವಿ ಮಾಡುತ್ತಾ ಯಾಗಿರಾದರೂ ಸಿಕ್ಕಲ್ಲಿ ಮೊಲೀಸ್ ಠಾಣೆಗೆ ಅಥವಾ ಮೇಲೆ ತಿಳಿಸಿರುವ ವಿಳಾಸಕ್ಕೆ ತಂದು ಕೊಡಬೇಕಾಗಿ ವಿನಂತಿ.

#### **ODISHA STATE SEEDS CORPORATION LIMITED** (A GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA UNDERTAKING)

SANTARAPUR, BHUBANESWAR - 751002. Tel - MD 0674-2340573, Tel Fax - 2340096 E-mail- mdossclid456@gmail.com, WEBSITE-https;/www.osscltd.in

CORRIGENDUM TO THE ADVERTISEMENT FOR RECRUITMENT FOR GROUP-B & C POSTS IN OSSC LTD (REF NO.OSSC-ESTD-1/2022)

DT.12.09.2022

This is in connection with the advertisement published by the Corporation for recruitment to the Group-B & C posts in OSSC Ltd vide above reference under Group-B posts (Contractual Appointment) Rules-2013 and Odisha Group-C& D posts (Contractual Appointment) Rules-2013. The last date of submission of online application has now been extended up to 30.09.2022 till 11.59 P.M.

All the interested Candidates are allowed to submit their application within the scheduled date and time.

Sd/- Managing Director OIPR-01045/11/0023/2223

Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any Amount Outstanding Reserve Price Time of Earnest Money Inspection Name of Borrower(s)/ Co Borrowers/ Guarantors / Legal Heirs Loan Account No. money Inspection (G) Cts No 3337A/2A (old), New CTS No 3337A/2A/1B, Property 23rd Sept, 30th Sept, 2022 2022 11:00 AM 02:00 PM Rs. Mahadev Ishwarappa 72,00, 000/-55.21.313/-Bhoski (Borrower) ID 1-1-505-54, Sakharwadi Near Maratha Mandal Iti College, Nipani City, Tal Chikodi, Dist Belgaum 591237 09th Sept, 2022 Swapnil Mahadey Bhoski (Co-Borrower) Rs. 7.20 NHNPN00001256733

NHNPN00001256733 Belgaum 591237 000/
The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link-/https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency GlobeTech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till 29th Sept, 2022 before 5.00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, CTS No. 3414, 1st floor, Anant Plaza, Samdevi Galli, Khade Baazar, Near Bogarves Circle, Belgaum-590002 or before 29th Sept, 2022 before 04:00 PM. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer as per above mentioned time then signed copy of tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, CTS No. 3414, 1st floor, Anant Plaza, Samdevi Galli, Khade Baazar, Near Bogarves Circle, Belgaum-590002 on or before 29th Sept, 2022 before 05.00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favor of "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd. – Auction" payable at Belgaum.

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact **ICICI Home Finance Company Limited** on **7021072869** or our Sales & Marketing Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited. The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/ Authorised Officer ICICI Home Finance Company Limited Date : September 15, 2022 Place : Beİgaum

#### **DRAFT CITATION**

#### IN THE COURT OF II Addi SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AT KALABURGI P & SC NO. 10/2022 BETWEEN

1. Col. Himanshu Kumar Sil S/o late Sri . Manabandranath Sil

Aged about: 71 years, Occ: Retd. Army Officer

2. Romila Sil D/o Col. Himanshu Kumar Sil Aged about: 36 years, Occ: Free Lancer Both R/o Flat No. 10, Livstonia - II Palm

Groves Co - Operative Housing Society Ltd. Survey No. 49, B.T. Kawade Road

Aged about: 53 years, R/o H.No.8, Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Narayanpur, Basavakalyan, Dist . Bidar - 585327 2. The Manager LIC of India Jeevan Jyoti LIC Building Bus stand road, Basavakalyan,

1. Sri. Anil Kumar Joshi @ Anil Bhimashena Rao S/o Bhimashen Rao Joshi,

Dist. Bidar - 585327 3. The Manager

State Bank of India. Basavakalyan Branch, Main Road, Morkhandi , Basavakalyan, Dist. Bidar - 585327

4. The Manage

Basavakalyan Branch, Khuba complex Tripurant, Basavakalyan, Dist . Bidar - 585327 5.The Manager Karnataka Bank Ltd. MIG - 2, CMS No.8616/2 Main Road, Near Haralayya Chowk KHB colony, Basavakalyan Dist. Bidar - 585327

6. The Manager Kotak Mahindra Bank Plot No.8 & 73, Super Market Kalaburagi.

7. The Chief Manager State Bank of India Chamber of Commerce Building Super Market, Kalaburag

.. RESPONDENTS

The above named respondent No.8,/All concerner.

Whereas, the petitioners above named has filed a petition for succession certificate ec.372 of Indian Succession Act , 1925 praying the court to issue success certificate in favour of petitioners with a direction to respondent No. 2 to 7 to pay the amount in respect of Savings Bank Accounts, Fixed Deposits etc. of deceased Ms. Anita Sil. Hence this paper publication is published for the appearance of any person having claim over said amount in this court in person or through a pleader duly instructed and able to answer all the material questions relating to the above petition on19/10/22

Take notice that in default of your appearance on the above mentioned date case will be heard and determined in your absence as per law

Given under my hand and the seal of this court, this the 12-day of Sept - 2022

By order of the Court

(S.A.Kumbar) Advocate for petitioners

Pri.Sr.Civil - Judge Court , Kalaburgi THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LTD



securities charged to the bank etc

ASSET RECOVERY BRANCH DIVISIONAL OFFICE, No.6, Sri Vasavi Temple Road, Near Sajjan Rao Circle, VV Puram, Bangalore - 560 004

### **DEMAND NOTICE**

Reg: Notice issued under Sec 13 [2] of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 [SARFAESI Act] for recovery of dues in the loan a/c of M/s. Karanigi Bros Enterprises sent to the below mentioned address:

(1) M/s Karanigi Bros Enterprises (Proprietary Concern), No. 13-7-107/43, Adibasaveshwra Colony, Yaramaras, Raichur - 584134, Also @ Plot No. 106, Rajendra Guni, Raichur - 584101, 2, Mr. Hanumesh S K (Sole Proprietor), S/o Mr. Sharanappa No. 13-7-107/43, Adibasaveshwar Colony, Yaramaras, Raichur - 584134, Also @ Plot No. 106, Rajendra Gunj, Raichur - 584101. 3. Mr. Sharanappa (Guarantor) S/c K Saibanna, No. 13-7-107/43, Adibasaveshwar Colony, Yaramaras, Raichur - 584134, Also @ "Srinivasa Nilaya", House No. 13-7-107/43, Adibasaveshwar Colony. Yaramaras, Raichur - 584102.

Whereas you have committed default in repSayment of loans in the above mentioned loan account to the secured creditor bank, the Bank had issued notice under the SARFAESI Act on 07.07.2022 calling upon you to repay the outstanding amount of Rs. 64,75,436.99 (Rupees Sixty Four Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six and Ninety Nine Paise only) A copy of the notice is also affixed at the premises at ADI Basaveshwar Colony, Yaramaras, Raichur-584101. Whereas the notices sent to you No. 1 and No. 3 by Regd. Post/Courier have been returned unserved. You are hereby called upon to visit the bank and obtain copy of the notice in your own interest in order to note the full particulars of the loan dues,

You are hereby called upon to pay the amount as shown above together with interest from 07.07.2022 till date of payment within 60 days from the date of the notice failing which, the secured creditor Bank will be constrained to exercise its rights of enforcement of the secured assets hypothecated/ mortgaged to the bank as mentioned below, as per the provisions of SARFAESI Act.

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SECURED ASSETS : SCHEDULE - A Property standing in the name of Mr. Sharanappa S K, All that piece and parcel of the Residential Land & Building, Situated on Plot No. 43 and Sy No. 107/1, MPL No. 13-7-107/43, Situated at ADI, Basaveshwara Colony, Yaramaras, Raichur-584101, Measuring 60 feet \* 38 feet admeasuring 2280 Sq. Bounded : East by 30 Feet Road, West by: Plot No.33, North by: Plot No. 42 and South by: 20 Feet Wide Road.

SCHEDULE - B: Property standing in the name of Mr. Sharanappa S K, All that piece and parcel of the open Situated at Sy No. 107/1, Plot No. 13, Western Portion with MPL No.13-7-107/13, Eastern Portion with MPL NO. 13-7-107 13/1, Measuring 60\*38 feet, admeasuring 2280 Sq. ft, ADI, Basaveshwara Colony, Yaramaras, Raichur - 584101 Bounded: East by: Plot No. 23, West by: Plot No.4, North by: Plot No.12, South by: 20 Feet Wide Road.

Date : 14.09.2022 Sd/- Authorized Officer The Karur Vysya Bank Limited